
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Members of the AORC Analytical Data Review Board (as of 1 Jul 2024) 
 

 

Name Contact Details Terms of Office 

Terence Wan  

(Chair and Administrator) 

terence.sm.wan@hkjc.org.hk 

[ terencesmwan@gmail.com for 

e-mail > 10 Mb in size or with 

.zip files ] 

tel. +852 2966 6296 

fax +852 2601 6564 

address for courier delivery: 

6th Floor, Central Complex 

Sha Tin Racecourse 

The Hong Kong Jockey Club 

Sha Tin, N.T. 

Hong Kong SAR 

China 

1 Jul 2013 to 30 Jun 2027 

Ludovic Bailly-Chouriberry l.bailly@lchfrance.fr  31 Jan 2018 to 30 Jun 2025 

Geoff Beresford beresfordgeoff@gmail.com   1 Jul 2013 to 30 Jun 2025 

Petra Hartmann phartmann@industriallabs.net  1 Jul 2022 to 30 Jun 2025 

Simon Hudson Simon.Hudson@LGCGroup.com  1 Jul 2013 to 30 Jun 2026 

Albert Kind Al@thekinds.net  1 Jul 2013 to 30 Jun 2026 

Soobeng Tan Soobeng.tan@agri.ohio.gov  1 Jul 2021 to 30 Jun 2027 

Mario Thevis thevis@dshs-koeln.de  1 Jul 2021 to 30 Jun 2027 

David Batty dbatty@RASL.COM.AU  1 Jul 2023 to 30 Jun 2026 

 

 

Association of 
Official Racing 
Chemists 

D. Batty, President C. Pearce, Past-President B. Moeller, Vice-President 
Flemington, Victoria Saffron Walden, Essex Davis, CA 
Australia United Kingdom United States 
dbatty@rasl.com.au  clive_pearce@me.com  bcmoeller@ucdavis.edu  
 
J. Scarth, Sec-Tres P. Hartmann, Non Ex Officio G. Leung, Non Ex Officio 
Fordham Ely, Cambridgeshire Wheat Ridge, CO Utsunomiya 
United Kingdom United States Japan 
james.scarth@lgcgroup.com  phartmann@industriallabs.net gary.nw.leung@lrc.or.jp  
    
            A. Kind, Executive Director 
         1128 W Calle del Norte 
            Chandler AZ 85224 USA 
           ExDir@AORC-OnLine.org 
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